Scrutiny: National Thematic: Inclusion and Positive Behaviour: Response

Rates from Parents and Carers and Children and Young People’s Surveys

1. Number of Responses by Setting

Number of responses

Number of responses

Setting to Parent and Carer to Children and
survey Young People Survey
Aberdeen Grammar School 77 943
Aberdeen School for the Deaf [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
Balfron High School 61 691
Bearsden Primary School 107 214
Bellahouston Academy 20 488
Burgh Primary School 30 81
Dalziel High School 55 560
Dunoon Grammar School 95 299
Eastwood High School 230 931
Edinbarnet Primary School [REDACTED] 109
Gairloch High School 17 94
Glenlivet Primary School [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
Hazelwood [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
James Aiton Primary School 30 64
Kyle Academy 156 513
Leuchars Primary School 22 118
Linwood High School 49 295
Mount Carmel Primary School 33 95
Perth High School 164 364
Sanday Community School 18 43
St Crispin's School [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
St John Ogilvie Primary School 31 161
St John Vianney RC Primary 27 106
School
St Joseph's Primary School 57 82
St Joseph's RC Primary 46 176
School
St Luke's Primary School 54 96
St Mary's Primary School 38 89
St Michael's School [REDACTED] 100
St Mungo's RC High School 112 822
St Mungo’s RC PS [REDACTED] 46
Stornoway Primary School 28 213
Stracathro Primary School [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
West Barns Primary School [REDACTED] 44
Westhill Primary School 41 177
Whalsay School 12 98
Total [REDACTED] [REDACTED]




2. Number of Responses by Sector

Sector Number of responses to Responses to Children and
Parent and Carer survey Young People Survey

All through [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Primary [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Secondary [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Special [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Grand Total [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

3. Responses to the Children and Young Peoples Survey

Total (% agree) Primary (% agree) | Secondary (%
agree)
| feel safe when | 81% 88% 79%
am at school
| understand what | 97% 97% 97%
bullying is
| learn about 62% 65% 61%
bullying regularly
in school
[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
| know who to 85% 91% 85%
speak to if | am or
know of someone
who is being
bullied
[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
| know how 42% 47% 42%
bullying incidents
are recorded
My school deals 50% 77% 50%
well with bullying
My teachers will 65% 81% 65%
tackle bullying
when they see it
happening in
school




Bullying is not
accepted in my
school

86%

94%

86%

4. Responses to the Parents and Carers Survey

Total (% agree)

Primary (% agree)

Secondary (%
agree)

The school
promotes respect
and positive
relationships

85%

91%

82%

Staff treat my child
fairly and with
respect

85%

89%

82%

| am aware of the
school’s anti-
bullying policy

67%

65%

69%

| have had a say in
developing the
school’s
approaches to
bullying

24%

28%

22%

| feel confident to
report an incident
of bullying to the
school

83%

89%

80%

| know how the
school investigates
incidents of
bullying

43%

42%

43%

| know how the
school records
incidents of
bullying

30%

31%

30%

If I was unhappy
with the outcome
of an incident of
bullying involving
my child, | know

43%

42%

42%




how to make a
complaint
including any
review or appeal
process

The school deals 46% 53% 42%
well with bullying
Bullying is not 75% 81% 72%

accepted in my
child’s school




